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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.- 1575

ANSWERED ON-05/08/2024


Oil and Gas Infrastructure Projects in Karnataka

1575. Dr. Dharmasthala Veerendra Heggade:

Will the Minister of Petroleum and Natural Gas be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of progress of various ongoing projects of Government for better petroleum, oil and natural gas related infrastructure, costing ₹ 100 crore and above in Karnataka, the details of district-wise progress in Karnataka and the main reasons for inadequate pace of implementation;
(b) the estimate of livelihood opportunities made available through new infrastructure projects implemented in the State of Karnataka after May, 2019;
(c) the comparative figures of amount spent on petroleum, oil and natural gas related Projects implemented in Karnataka between 2019-2024; and
(d) the present status of construction of 80000 MT LPG Cavern at Mangalore?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI SURESH GOPI)


(a) : Details of progress of various ongoing projects of Oil and Gas Public Sector Undertakings
/JVs costing ₹ 100 crore and above in the districts of the State of Karnataka or passing through Karnataka are at Annexure-I. As reported by the project implementing agencies, the major reasons for delays in certain projects inter-alia include delay in (i) land/Right of Use acquisition, (ii) environment, forest and wildlife clearances, and (iii) contractual issues.

(b): The number of livelihood opportunities made available through new infrastructure projects implemented in the State of Karnataka or passing through Karnataka after May, 2019 are estimated to be over 17 lakh mandays.

(c): The amount spent on petroleum, oil & natural gas related projects implemented in the State of Karnataka or passing through Karnataka in 2018-19 was ₹ 582 crore and in 2023-24 was ₹ 808 crore.

(d): HPCL is executing Construction of 80,000 MT LPG Cavern at Mangalore, with total project cost of ₹ 854 crore. This project is at advanced stage of completion with physical progress of 86%.
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Annexure-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1575 ASKED BY DR. DHARMASTHALA VEERENDRA
HEGGADE MP REGARDING “OIL AND GAS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS IN
KARNATAKA”, TO BE ANSWERED ON 5TH AUGUST, 2024.


(a) : Ongoing projects costing Rs 100 crore and above in the State of Karnataka or passing through Karnataka

Sl.
No.

CPSE Project Name Project
Cost (₹
crore)

Physical
Progress

(%)

Anticipated
Date of

Completion

Name of
districts

1. IOCL Ennore – Tuticorin –
Bengaluru-Puducherry-
Nagapattinam-Madurai-Tuticorin Natural Gas
Pipeline

6025
(429)

99 Dec’24 Bengaluru
(Rural),
Bengaluru
(Urban) and
Kolar

2. BPCL Multiproduct pipeline from Irugur to
Devangonthi

1725
(198)

38 Oct’25 Kolar and Bengaluru Rural

3. BPCL City Gas Distribution
(CGD) Project at Ballari
& Gadag districts

898 54 Sep’28 Vijayanagara,
Ballari and
Gadag

4. HPCL Construction of 80,000
MT LPG Cavern at
Mangalore

854 86 Sep’24 Dakshina
Kannada

5. IOCL Devangonthi -
Chitradurga Products
Pipeline

667
(615)

3 Jun’26 Bengaluru
(Rural),
Chikkaballapura,
Tumakuru and
Chitradurga

6. IOCL Revamping/Augmentation of Facilities at Mangalore
Terminal

501 56 Dec’25 Dakshina
Kannada

7. MRPL Power System Upgradation Project

385 22 Nov’25 Dakshina
Kannada

8. MRPL PFCC Regenerator Stack Flue Gas Wet Scrubber
System

129 81 Dec’24 Dakshina
Kannada

Note: For multi-state projects, figure in parenthesis indicates cost of implementation in State of Karnataka

x-x-x-x-x

